CYPRESS POINT IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

Corporate Office 33281 State Highway 225 Spanish Fort, Alabama 36527 (251) 447-0035 – Phone (251) 447-0805 - Fax General Manager – Cameron Price

General Board Information:

Appointed by Baldwin County Commission.

Three (3) members of Board.

After the appointments of the initial members of the Board (as set forth below), the term of each member is three (3) years. Members of the Board need not be owners, residents, electors or taxpayers of Baldwin County or the State of Alabama. Formation of the Cypress Point Improvement District was approved by Baldwin County Commission at the February 19, 2008, regular meeting, and March 6, 2008, regular meeting, pursuant to Resolution #2008-68 of the Baldwin County Commission. Statutory Authority - §11-99A-1, et seq., *Code of Alabama 1975*

Other Information: See Instrument Number 1106050 and Instrument Number 1108609 in the Office of Judge of Probate of Baldwin

County

MEMBERS	APPOINTED/ REAPPOINTED	TERM OF OFFICE	EXPIRATION DATE
Anna K. Kaiser 6463 County Road 95 South Elberta, AL 36530	Appointed 2/19/2009 to fill the place seat formerly held by Lou Roberts ³	3 years	Feb. 19, 2012
Blake White* 23764 Second Street Fairhope, AL 36532	Appointed 2/19/08	2 years	Feb. 19, 2010
Cameron Price* 139 Sandy Shoal Loop Fairhope, AL 36532	Appointed 2/19/08	3 years	Feb. 19, 2011

* Initial member of the board

REVISED: 02/17/2009 - AKG